A11.15
A11
TURN-TILT WINDOWS
HANDLES AND
LOCKCASES
01.06.2018
Waregemstraat 5 - 9870 Zulte - Belgium - T. +32 9 388 88 81 - F. +32 9 388 88 21 - commercial@sobinco.com - www.sobinco.com
CONTENTS

Horizon handle
Edge handle
Order code Spindle length L
30000-680 25 mm
30000-680-38 38 mm
Order code Spindle length L
30000-682 25 mm
30000-682-38 38 mm
CHRONO TURN-TILT WINDOWS A11.15.11
HANDLES AND LOCKCASES
A11.15
Sobinox handles
General
• The Sobinox handles are manufactured from high-grade stainless steel AISI 304 and are supplied with
a satin finish.
• These door handles can be used in many different sectors due to their aesthetic, practical, maintenance
friendly and hygienic properties: e.g. private houses, hospitals, catering, industry, ... .
• The grips are available in different types and can be supplied with an oval or rectangular short backplate.
• The window handles are supplied with a steel zinc plated square spindle of 7 mm. Available in lengths of
25 and 38 mm.
• Window handles with cylinder (1852CYL and 1857CYL) are also available. When ordering please add CYL
at the order code.
• The following stainless steel window handles are also available in an aluminium version (AL).
Finish aluminium version: anodised or polyester powder coated in more than 450 RAL colours.
 - 1850AL
 - 1852AL
 - 1855AL
 - 1857AL
• To be used in combination with:
 - Chrono lockcase n° 35000-721: see page A11.15.09.
 - Chrono Safe lockcase n° 35300-721: see page A11.15.09.
 - for turn-tilt, tilt-turn, side hung open in as well as for tilt windows.
Maintenance instructions
• Maintenance should be carried out at suitable intervals to prevent surface corrosion and for reasons of
hygiene.
• Normal maintenance:
 - Clean the stainless steel parts regularly.
 - Treat the surface with soapy water or with a mild detergent.
 - Rinse of the detergent with clean water.
 - Polish with a soft cloth or sponge.
• Never use:
 - Scouring powders.
 - Steel wool or steel brushes.
 - Highly abrasive materials.
Fixing backplate with cover
A11.15.12 CHRONO TURN-TILT WINDOWS
HANDLES AND LOCKCASES
A11.15
Handles with oval backplate
n° 1850(AL)-25 n° 1851-25
n° 1850(AL)-38 n° 1851-38
n° 1852(AL)-25 n° 1752-25
n° 1852(AL)-38 n° 1752-38
n° 1853-25  n° 1852CYL-25
n° 1853-38  n° 1852CYL-38
• Handles n° 1852CYL-25 and 1852CYL-38 are suitable for turn-tilt, side hung open in and tilt windows.
CHRONO TURN-TILT WINDOWS A11.15.13
HANDLES AND LOCKCASES
A11.15
Handles with rectangular backplate
n° 1855(AL)-25 n° 1856-25
n° 1855(AL)-38 n° 1856-38
n° 1857(AL)-25 n° 1757-25
n° 1857(AL)-38 n° 1757-38
n° 1858-25  n° 1857CYL-25
n° 1858-38  n° 1857CYL-38
• Handles n° 1857CYL-25 and 1857CYL-38 are suitable for turn-tilt, side hung open in and tilt windows.
A11.15.14 CHRONO TURN-TILT WINDOWS
HANDLES AND LOCKCASES
A11.15
2. Handles in combination with connection piece set
2.1. Connection piece set n° 35000-700
2.2. Connection piece set n° 35300-701 (Chrono Safe)
• Note: use of fixing holes 84 mm, 98 mm and 104 mm.
In this case the fixing blocks for the connection piece must be mounted after fixing the handle because it
must still be possible to slide the connection piece to fix the handle.
Connection piece set n° 35000-700
2 30000-690 screw
1 30000-700 connection piece
Connection piece set n° 35300-701
2 30000-690 screw
1 30300-701-1 connection piece
1 30300-701-2 block connection piece
1 30340-631-1 thickness piece
CHRONO TURN-TILT WINDOWS A11.15.15
HANDLES AND LOCKCASES
A11.15
2.3. Standard handles
• The same handles can be used for tilt-turn, side hung and bottom hung open in windows. So these